Rev. 0.1 6/12 Copyright © 2012 by Silicon Laboratories Si4010-DK
Si4010-DK
Si4010 DEVELOPMENT KIT USER’S GUIDE
1.  Key Fob Development Platform
The Si4010 key fob development platform is a flexible platform for comfortably developing software and testing the
whole system using the Silicon Laboratories software development IDE. The platform also allows programming of
the NVM on chip. The kit has three versions: one for the 434 MHz band (P/N 4010-KFOBDEV-434), one for the
868 MHz band (P/N 4010- KFOBDEV-868) and one for the 915 MHz band (P/N 4010-KFOBDEV-915).
1.1.  Kit Content
Table 1. Kit Content
Qty Part Number Description
4010-KFOBDEV-434 Si4010 Key Fob Development Kit 434 MHz
2 4010-KFOB-434-NF Si4010 key fob demo board 434 MHz w/o IC
1 MSC-DKPE1 SOIC/MSOP socketed development board
3 Si4010-C2-GS Si4010-C2-GS transmitter IC, SOIC Package
1 4010-DKPB434-BM Si4010 MSOP key fob development board 434 MHz, SMA
1 4355-LED-434-SRX Si4355 RFStick 434 MHz receiver board
1 MSC-PLPB_1 Key Fob Plastic Case (translucent grey)
1 MSC-BA5 Programming interface board
1 MSC-BA4 Burning adapter board
1 EC3 USB Debug Adapter
1 Toolstick_BA Toolstick Base Adapter
1 MSC-DKCS5 USB Cable
1 USB extender cable (USBA-USBA)
2 AAA AAA battery
2 CRD2032 CR2032 3 V coin battery
4010-KFOBDEV-868 Si4010 Key Fob Development Kit 868 MHz
2 4010-KFOB-868-NF Si4010 key fob demo board 868 MHz w/o IC
1 MSC-DKPE1 SOIC/MSOP socketed development board
3 Si4010-C2-GS Si4010-C2-GS transmitter IC, SOIC Package
1 4010-DKPB868-BM Si4010 MSOP key fob development board 868 MHz, SMA
1 4355-LED-868-SRX Si4355 RFStick 868 MHz receiver board
Si4010-DK
2 Rev. 0.1
1 MSC-PLPB_1 Key Fob Plastic Case (translucent grey)
1 MSC-BA5 Programming interface board
1 MSC-BA4 Burning adapter board
1 EC3 USB Debug Adapter
1 Toolstick_BA Toolstick Base Adapter
1 MSC-DKCS5 USB Cable
1 USB extender cable (USBA-USBA)
2 AAA AAA battery
2 CRD2032 CR2032 3 V coin battery
4010-KFOBDEV-915 Si4010 Key Fob Development Kit 915 MHz
2 4010-KFOB-915-NF Si4010 key fob demo board 915 MHz w/o IC
1 MSC-DKPE1 SOIC/MSOP socketed development board
3 Si4010-C2-GS Si4010-C2-GS transmitter IC, SOIC Package
1 4010-DKPB915-BM Si4010 MSOP key fob development board 915 MHz, SMA
1 4355-LED-915-SRX Si4355 RFStick 915MHz receiver board
1 MSC-PLPB_1 Key Fob Plastic Case (translucent grey)
1 MSC-BA5 Programming interface board
1 MSC-BA4 Burning adapter board

Si4010-DK
6 Rev. 0.1
1.1.11. EC3 Debug Adapter (P/N EC3)
Silicon Labs debugging adapter, used by other Silicon Labs’ MCU products as well, compatible with the
development platform.
Si4010-DK
Rev. 0.1 7
1.2.  Other Boards
The following boards are not part of the development kit but can be ordered separately from Silicon Labs.
1.2.1. Si4010 SOIC Key Fob Development Board 434 MHz, SMA
This board is similar to the board described in “1.1.3. Si4010 MSOP Key Fob Development Board 434 MHz, SMA
(P/N 4010-DKPB434-BM)” but contains the SOIC package version of the Si4010.
1.2.2. Si4010 Key Fob Development Board 434 MHz
This is also a key fob development board, but with a pcb antenna instead of the SMA connector.
Part Number Description
4010-DKPB434-BS Si4010 SOIC key fob development board 434 MHz, SMA
4010-DKPB_434 Si4010 key fob development board 434 MHz
4010-DKMX_434 Si4010 matrix keyboard development board 434 MHz
4010-KFOB-315-NF Si4010 key fob demo board 315 MHz w/o IC
Si4010-DK
8 Rev. 0.1
1.3.  Usage of the Key Fob Development Platform
The Silicon Labs IDE communicates with the USB Debug Adapter through the USB bus. The following debugging